## 506971111 11/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7017949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XI'AN ZTE WELINK TERMINAL CO., LTD.	11/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	KEJI ROAD SOUTH HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT
Internal Address:	ZTE PLAZA
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11171921

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEY004.083APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/RAIMOND SALENIEKS/	
SIGNATURE:	/raimond salenieks/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BEY004\_Assignment2#page1.tif source=BEY004\_Assignment2#page2.tif source=BEY004\_Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT 506971111 REEL: 058075 FRAME: 0814

## 证明

兹证明,西安中兴物联网终端有限公司,公司地址为陕西省西安市高新区西洋路五星段9号2栋1单元10101室,邮编为710065。它是中兴通讯股份有限公司的一个子公司,母公司地址为广东省深圳市南山区科技南路中兴大厦,邮编518057。

为更好发挥技术的价值,获取收益,子公司授权母公司作为其全部员工职务发明的原始 申请人,由其决定发明的申请类型,申请途径,申请策略,母公司亦可自行决定职务发明的 申请国家或地区,并享有相应国家地区的对应权利。

母公司也是专利权人及专利权收益人,其可自行决定专利的转让,许可等事宜,其带来 的利益属于母公司。

特此证明。

#### **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that Xi'An ZTE Welink Terminal Co., Ltd., a company of Xi'An, having a place of business at Room 10101, Unit1 Building2, No.9 Wuxingduan, Xifeng Road, Hi-Tech District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710065 (CN), is a subsidiary of ZTE CORPORATION, a company of Shenzhen, having a place of business at ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 (CN).

In order to take technology into full use and get good value, the subsidiary authorizes the parent company to be the original applicant of service invention for all its employees, and it determines the application type, application method and application strategy of the inventions. The parent company can also decide the application country or region of service invention by itself, and obtain the corresponding rights of related countries and regions.

The parent company is also the patentee and the beneficiary of the patent right. It can decide the transfer and licensing of the patent by its own, and the benefits it brings belong to the parent company.

Certified by:

Xi'An ZTE Welink Terminal Co., Ltd., November 3, 2021

# **VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, JIAN, Shuo of A2-3, Tianfu Ave. Mid #800, Hi-Tech Zone, Chengdu, P.R. China, 610093, competent in the art and conversant with Chinese and English language, hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached document is true and complete English translation of the CERTIFICATE

Dated:

11.3, 2021 Signature: Jian, Shuo.

**RECORDED: 11/10/2021** 

**PATENT** REEL: 058075 FRAME: 0817